TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTHV Acquisition LLC		12/23/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paragon Windows and Doors, LLC
Street Address:	7845 National Turnpike
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052782	PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2052773	PARAGON DOOR DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025811087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-568-0225 Email: cstewart@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Cynthia L. Stewart

Address Line 1: 400 W. Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Stewart, Atty of Record KY
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0341 source=Name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0342

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 12/23/2015
FILED 12:55 PM 12/23/2015
SR 20151513022 - File Number 5869348

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Certificate o	f Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amend
Artic	le First is hereb	y amended as follows: "First. The name of the limited liability company ragon Windows and Doors, LLC."
OHI	ed notoby 18 1 at	agon windows and poors, bbc.
N V	VITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or
		HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of day of December , A.D. 2015 .
		-
		day of December , A.D. 2015 .
		-
IN W		day of December , A.D. 2015 . By: Derrui B. Ang.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:11 PM 11/05/2015
FILED 02:11 PM 11/05/2015
SR 20150795475 - File Number 5869348

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PTHV ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Formation of PTHV Acquisition LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of November 5, 2015, is being duly executed and filed by Dennis B. Angers, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

First. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is PTHV Acquisition LLC.

Second. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County.

Third. The name of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

/s/ Dennis B. Angers
Dennis B. Angers

607665982.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0344